ACADEMIC COURSE SCHEDULE
FALL 2024: August 12, 2024 - November 29, 2024

***This course schedule is subject to change. Please check the LABI College website periodically for changes to the FALL 2024 semester course schedule™**

Course #
BIB110
THE103
MIN110
MIN256
ENG126
SPE106

Course #
BIB220
BIB233
THE242
MIN130
HIS202
SPE106

Course #
BIB233
THE242
MIN300
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For more information, please contact the Academic Office by email at: advising@labi.edu

Course Name
Old Testament Literature
Intro. to Systematic Theology

Practicum I: Spiritual Gifts in Ministry

Conflict Management & Church Leadership
Persuasive Writing
Public Speaking

Course Name
Biblical Exegesis
Acts
Eschatology
Practicum III: Ministry Ordinances and Rites
Church History
Public Speaking

Course Name
Acts
Eschatology
Mission and Culture
Elective
Elective

First Year
Faculty
Dr. Bess, David
Najar, Adam
Robles, Yvette
Dr. Flores, Paul
TBD
Castro, Emmanual
TOTAL UNITS

Second Year
Faculty
Romero, Nehemias
Arriaga, Jessica
Correa, Marcos
Correa, Marcos
Dr. Lopez, Antonio
Castro, Emmanual
TOTAL UNITS

Third Year
Faculty
Arriaga, Jessica
Correa, Marcos
Dr. Pinto, Steve

TOTAL UNITS

Credits

3

W W —= W W

Credits

3

W W = W W

Credits

3

3
3
3
3

15

Date/Time
Wednesdays, 8:00am-11:00am
Thursdays, 6:00pm-8:00pm
Wednesdays, 2:00pm-3:00pm
Thursdays, 2:00pm-5:00pm
TBD
Mondays, 6:00pm-9:00pm

Date/Time
Mondays, 10:00am-12:00pm
Tuesdays, 9:00am-12:00pm
Wednesdays, 1:30pm-4:30pm
Thursdays, 9:00am-10:00am
Wednesdays, 6:00pm-9:00pm
Mondays, 6:00pm-9:00pm

Date/Time
Tuesdays, 9:00am-12:00pm
Wednesdays, 1:30pm-4:30pm

Tuesdays, 6:00pm-8:00pm

Location
ON CAMPUS
ONLINE
ON CAMPUS
ON CAMPUS
TBD
ON CAMPUS

Location
ON CAMPUS
ON CAMPUS
ON CAMPUS
ON CAMPUS
ON CAMPUS
ON CAMPUS

Location
ON CAMPUS
ON CAMPUS

ONLINE
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ACADEMIC COURSE SCHEDULE

FALL 2024: August 12, 2024 - November 29, 2024 *PLEASE NOTE the 8 WEEK COURSES

***This course schedule is subject to change. Please check the LABI College website periodically for changes to the SPRING 2024 semester course schedule***
For more information, please contact the Academic Office by email at: advising@labi.edu

BACHELOR of ARTS in BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Course # Course Name Faculty Credits ONLINE Date/Time
16 WEEKS Mondays,
BUS122 Quantitative Business Methods Acevedo, Steven 3 August 12 - November 29 6:00pm-9:00pm
8 WEEKS (2x a week) Tuesdays & Thursdays,
BUS120 Computer Application of Business  Acevedo, Steven 3 August 12 - October 4 6:00pm-9:00pm
8 WEEKS (2x a week) Tuesdays & Thursdays,
EC0210 Macroeconomics Acevedo, Steven 3 October 7 - November 29 6:00pm-9:00pm

BACHELOR of ARTS in PSYCHOLOGY

Course # Course Name Faculty Credits ONLINE 16 WEEKS Date/Time
. . Thursdays,
PSY210 Child Growth and Development Baez, Elizabeth 3 August 12 - November 29
6:00pm-9:00pm
Mondays,
PSY250 History and Systems of Psychology Kelsey, Amber 3 August 12 - November 29 6:00pm-9:00pm
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ACADEMIC COURSE SCHEDULE
FALL 2024: August 12, 2024 - November 29, 2024

~This course schedule is subject to change. Please check the LABI College website periodically for changes to the SPRING 2024 semester course schedule~
For more information, please contact the Academic Office by email at: advising(@labi.edu

**Certificate in Ministerial Studies is geared for students interested in applying for the Certified Minister status with the
General Council of the Assemblies of God.***

Course # Course Name Instructor Units Online Format
MIN170 Spirit Empowered Church Asynchronous 1 Populi
MINI181 Ministry Practicum Asynchronous 1 Populi
MIN203 Ministerial Ethics Asynchronous 1 Populi

Assemblies of God History,

THEI126 Mission, & Governance Asynchronous 1 Populi
THE220 Introduction to Pentecostal Theology Asynchronous 1 Populi
THE222 Theology I Asynchronous 1 Populi

*Financial Aid (Federal or Institutional) is not available for Certificate programs.
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LABI COLLEGE FALL 2024 CLASS SCHEDULE

***Please take note whether each course will be meeting online or in-person (on campus). ***

2:00pm-3:00pm
Practicum 1

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday TBD
ON CAMPUS ON CAMPUS ON CAMPUS ON CAMPUS
Mornings 10:00am-12:00pm 9:00am-12:00pm 8:00am-11:00am 9:00am-10:00am
g Biblical Exegesis Acts Old Testament Practicum 111
N. Romero J. Arriaga D. Bess M. Correa
ON CAMPUS ON CAMPUS
: . 2:00pm-5:00pm
1:30pm-4:30pm g
Conflict Management &
Eschatology .
M. Correa Church|Leadership
Afternoons : Dr. P. Flores
ON CAMPUS

Y. Robles
Tuesday Wednesday Thursday
ON CAMPUS ON CAMPUS ONLINE TBD
6:00pm-9:00pm 6:00pm-9:00pm 6:00pm-8:00pm 6:00pm-9:00pm
Public Speaking Church History Intro. to Systematic Theology Persuasive Writing
E. Castro Dr. A. Lopez A. Najar TBD
ONLINE ONLINE
6:00pm-9:00pm 6 O(?ljnl_‘;l\gg) - 6:00pm-9:00pm
Quantitative Business o pm-o-UUP Child Growth and
Mission and Culture
Methods Dr. S. Pinto Development
S. Acevedo t E. Baez
Evenings ONLINE ONLINE (8 weeks, 2x wk) ONLINE (8 weeks, 2x wk)
6:00pm-9:00pm 6:00pm-9:00pm 6:00pm-9:00pm
o PIE TP Aug. 12 - Oct. 4 Aug. 12 - Oct. 4
History and Systems of S S
Computer Application Computer Application
Psychology
A, Kelse of Business of Business
) y S. Acevedo S. Acevedo
ONLINE (8 weeks, 2x wk) ONLINE (8 weeks, 2x wk)
6:00pm-9:00pm 6:00pm-9:00pm
Oct. 7 - Nov. 29 Oct. 7 - Nov. 29
Macroeconomics Macroeconomics
S. Acevedo S. Acevedo
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COURSE DESCRIPTIONS

BIB110 Old Testament Literature (3) A course that has as its primary content the Old Testament, stressing the major features of each book and
emphasizing the practical value for our modern context. Special attention is also given to analyzing the literary and theology characteristics of the text, as
well as the theology, chronology, archeology, and historical background of each book.

BIB220 Biblical Exegesis (3) Prerequisite: BIB110, BIB120; This course introduces the principles and methods by which a faithful meaning of the
Scriptures may be obtained. Its primary focus, but is not limited, to New Testament interpretation. This course also introduces the student to both
essential research tools such as critical commentaries, dictionaries, lexicons, and serves as a foundational course for biblical preaching and teaching.
BIB233 Act (3) Prerequisite: BIB110, BIB120, BIB220, THE124; An analytical study of the book of Acts in relation to the purpose, structure and history
of the New Testament church. Special emphasis is placed on the ministry of the Holy Spirit and the missionary journeys of Paul.

THE103 Introduction to Systematic Theology (3) This course introduces the student to systematic Christian doctrine as expressed through the
perspective of the larger evangelical tradition. This includes an in-depth study of the methodology, Bibliology, Theology proper, Christology,
Pneumatology, Soteriology, Ecclesiology, and Eschatology. Special emphasis is placed on the articulation of theology for our modern context.

THE242 Eschatology (3) Prerequisite: THE103, THE124; A theological study of end-times from a Pentecostal perspective. Topics covered in this class
include studies such as the signs of the times, Rapture, heaven and hell, judgment, creation, plus various views of the Tribulation and the Millennium.
Selected passages from the Old and New Testament and historical theological views are incorporated in this course.

MIN110 Practicum I: Spiritual Gifts in Ministry (1) Practicum courses are designed to serve as an opportunity to learn the essentials of ministry,
integrate academic learning with practical ministry experience, discern one's call, and learn the liturgical practices of the church. Students are required to
put in practice their learnings by serving in a church, ministry, or organization. Topics covered in this course include: spiritual gifts and their
classifications, servant profiles, personal style, and passion ministry categories.

MIN130 Practicum I1I: Ministry Ordinances and Rites (1) Practicum courses are designed to serve as an opportunity to learn the essentials of
ministry and integrate academic learning with practical ministry experience. Students are required to put in practice their learnings by serving in a church,
ministry, or organization. Practicum III focuses on learning how to implement the ordinances and rites of the church. Topics covered in this course
include: How to baptize, marry, bury, administer Communion, altar prayer, laying on hands, praying for the sick, healing, and deliverance.

MIN256 Conflict Management and Church Leadership (3) A study in the methods and solutions to conflict resolution. The student is informed in the
practical approaches to dealing with ministerial and parish conflict from a Christian and leadership perspective.

MIN300 Mission and Culture (3) This interdisciplinary study, integrating theology and praxis, seeks to develop a theology of mission based on the premise
that the unifying theme of Scripture is embodied in the concept of the Kingdom of God introduced in the Old Testament, fulfilled in the ministry of Jesus
Christ in the New Testament, and demonstrated to the world through the life and actions of a believing community empowered by the Holy Spirit.

ENG126 Persuasive Writing (3) Students will focus on the conventions of academic writing with particular attention to persuasive writing. The purpose
of this course is to help students write convincing, well-developed, and well-organized essays that synthesize, document, and respond to various sources,
arguments, and positions on a given topic.

HIS202 Church History (3) A survey of the major theological controversies, persons, and writings of church history from the New Testament to the
Reformation.

SPE106 Public Speaking (3) AThis introductory course is designed to prepare students to be effective oral communicators in all aspects of public
presentations including design and delivery of the public speech. The course is appropriate for all students interested in developing their public speaking
knowledge and skills.
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BUS12 m r Application of Business (3) The theory and practice of the major uses of computers in business. Particular emphasis on hands-on
experience with word processing, spreadsheets, database management, and presentation graphics. Discussion of the evaluative process in selecting both
software, hardware, and peripheral products.

BUS122 Quantitative Business Methods (3) Provides the student with experience in the mathematical applications unique to the business worlds of
retailing, banking, and finance.

ECO210 Macroeconomics (3) An introduction to the principles of economic analysis, economic institutions, and the issues of public policy. Includes
analysis of the national economy, money and credit, income, employment, prices, and monetary and fiscal policies.

PSY210 Child Growth and Development (3) Prerequisite: PSY101; This course presents the study of human development from conception through
adolescence. Special emphasis is placed upon the theory and application of the principles of cognitive and moral development, social and emotional
development, and physical development. Additionally, students will examine individual differences and other variables such as ethnicity and culture as
they impact development during the formative years.

PSY250 History and Systems of Psychology (3) Prerequisite: PSY101; This course centers on an analysis of antecedents of modern psychology and
their relevance to major contemporary systematic positions. Emphasis is placed upon philosophy of science, associationism, structuralism, functionalism,
behaviorism, gestalt, psycho- analysis, and recent psychological theories, including existentialism.

CERTIFICATE in MINISTERIAL STUDIES
COURSE DESCRIPTIONS

MIN170 Spirit Empowered Church (1 unit)

This course is based on Acts 2 and focuses on developing Spirit-empowered disciples who will be involved in five functions found there: connect, grow,
serve, go, and worship.

MIN181 Ministry Practicum (1 unit)

Practicum courses are designed to provide an opportunity to learn the essentials of ministry, integrate academic learning with practical ministry
experience, discern one's call, and learn the liturgical practices of the church. Students will reflect on their practical ministerial experience both inside and
outside the Church. This course focuses on learning how to implement the sacred rites of the church. Topics covered in this course include: How to
baptize, marry, bury, administer Communion, praying for the sick, healing, and deliverance.

MIN203 Ministerial Ethics (1 unit)

This course is a study of the development of the moral aspects of the Christian leader's life. It involves considerations of personal integrity and

the application of Christian ethics to the life and behavior of a believer and minister. Special consideration is given to the implications of the

“fruit of the Spirit” to one’s life and relationships.

THE126 Assemblies of God History, Mission, and Governance (1 unit)

This course will cover the history, doctrine and governance of the Assemblies of God. Attention is given to the General Council Constitution and Bylaws
in relation to credentialed ministers, district councils, and local churches.

THE220 Introduction to Pentecostal Theology (1 unit)

An introduction on the foundation of Pentecostalism, its history, and distinguishing theology of the Spirit.

THE222 Theology I (1 unit)
A study of the methodology and content of systematic theology. Theology proper, anthropology, and bibliology are examined in this course.

Rev. 06/04/2024



